# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3032210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UZI RAM	09/02/2007
DOR SNAPIR	09/07/2007
DUBI LEVER	09/24/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS LTD.	
Street Address:	21 YEGIA KAPAYIM ST.	
Internal Address:	KIRYAT ARYE	
City:	PETAH TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49130	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13045983

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003955.00245	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. BRISNEHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Brisnehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0900** 502985610

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0901

## A SIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Uzi Ram, citizen of Israel, residing at 16 Hagaiil Street, Givat Ela, Israel; Dor Snapir, citizen of Israel, residing at 13 Moshav Segule, Mobile Post Lachish, Tzafon, Israel; Dubi Lever, citizen of Israel, residing at 14 Haarbel Street, IOB 3045, Hashmontim, Israel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Packing Data Over an Adaptive Rate Link" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 25, 2006, and accorded Serial No. 60/840,041 and

WHEREAS, Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., a corporation having a place of business in 21 Yegia Kapayim St, Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Uzi Ram, Dor Snapir, Dubi Lever, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Colmnissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and coverant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, ressue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful orths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignce to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignce.

Date: 1/56ptenber / 2007 Inventor: 1ri Ram

Date: 1/56ptenber / 2007 Inventor: 2007 Inventor: 2007 Inventor: 2007 Inventor: 2007 Inventor: 2007 Snapir

Date: 1000 Inventor: 2007 Snapir

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Uzi Ram, citizen of Israel, residing at 16 Hagalil Street, Givat Ela, Israel; Dor Snapir, citizen of Israel, residing at 13 Moshav Segula, Moblile Post Lachish, Tzafon, Israel; Dubi Lever, citizen of Israel, residing at 14 Haarbel Street, POB 3045, Hashmonaim, Israel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Packing Data Over an Adaptive Rate Link" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 25, 2006, and accorded Serial No. 60/840,041 and

WHEREAS, Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., a corporation having a place of business in 21 Yegia Kapayim St, Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Uzi Ram, Dor Snapir, Dubi Lever, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunte set our hand and seal.

Date:	Inventor:
1 . 1	Uzi Ram
Date: 7/9/07	Inventor:
	Dor Snapir)
Date <sub>:</sub>	Inventor:
	Dubi Lever

PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0903

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Uzi Ram, citizen of Israel, residing at 16 Hagalil Street, Givat Ela, Israel; Dor Snapir, citizen of Israel, residing at 13 Moshav Segula, Moblile Post Lachish, Tzafon, Israel; Dubi Lever, citizen of Israel, residing at 14 Haarbel Street, POB 3045, Hashmonaim, Israel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Packing Data Over an Adaptive Rate Link" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 25, 2006, and accorded Serial No. 60/840,041 and

WHEREAS, Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., a corporation having a place of business in 21 Yegia Kapayim St, Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Uzi Ram, Dor Snapir, Dubi Lever, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Gilat Satellite Networks Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	Inventor:
/	Uzi Ram
Date: 2/2007	Inventor:
Date: 24/9/2004	Dor Snapir Inventor: (250, 12, 12, 12)
1	Dubi Lever

PATENT REEL: 033787 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 09/22/2014